


INFORMATION FROM ReC.MoP.

Our File ¥o. | NT 7Y 7
Full Name PR/ zalg ) /AP
Surname in Block Letters)

: il
Registration No. (33/5 Mals - Female
{ cheei)

Former Address S & e 7R i /

- Date Evacuated fﬁxlﬂxwgd 4 / Naturslized - Canadian-Bora - National
, (eheok)

Present Address Sy | ?/%( &2

oL gt 2l Donyigl

.liamrhd ~ Single
{eheck) Name of Wife —

v

Hame of Husband

! \
Neme of Mother [ZEWM Name of Father __ g

g3/ ¥
Names of Children under 16 # /

Registered with Custodian
" (Yees or Yo)




ﬂhld. ¥/ %4

The bove was internsd on May 29, 1942 and releassd sometinme in 1946, He
signed & nil declarstion while in the internment camp,

SPECIFIED ARTICLES: The vessel HINATA II was sold on October 30, 1942. It was
thought to belong to ARIZONO. We wrote to him in erder to
obtain more information but he refused to answer questions.
There 18 possibly an interest of the Canadian Tishing Co. in
this vessal. The proceeds were transferred to Beat Suspense
on May 29, 1947. Ses the vessel £

A refund of $2.00, being $1.65 fare from Woodfibre to Vancouver
and 35 ¢ for a meal, was received from the B. C. 8. C. This
was remitted to ARIZONO on May 29, 1947 but the letter was
returned by the Poat Office as "not salled for".

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on
file.

e 9$ !:‘Ele‘”"‘“

/ |




- PRYet  yovember 1, 1944 Saek
Namet Masao ARIZONO Reg. No. 03318 Mle: u'r

Boat File No.: CUSTODIAN Internee 747

e of Vot B INLLA 0.2 T fi900) Virien 6 10

i m¢.. or a. « No.t Rupe (The number 1221 was on the sotual
& et e licence paper. is was an error.
Hanl No«t None

Owner's Valuation: $350.00

JFVYDC Valuation: ¥emm $125.00 Burvey 59 PR,
Custodian Valuation: $150.00

| Date of Sale: October 30, 1942
2 -”‘Mohanr' D. U. McKenzie
Limature on Ssles Papers:  (Custodian Sale

$150.00
Paid to &G0 Custodian: 150.00
Supervision Costs: j - ) g/' 03

galuoo due Owner: v R2 lﬂf 9 7%

Paid to: Account of Masao ARIZONO, But old because of

sible int of Canadian Ce.htd,
" Looation of Boat at Sale: Eﬁ.‘u‘l‘uﬂ&a—' )WJ-

7
This boat was at ano Rupert, but dan not A" |
:.cm Against Canadian Govt.:appear on the 1ist of impounded vessels.

None

i . Additional Information: The Canadian Fishing Company Ltd. hold a dill of

3; _ sale for the "Hinata II™ PR, lzll‘on which $100.00 has been paid.

The vessel sold as the "Hinata II", but carried the name "M A, 691V,
' nm boat nr not have been t '1!1 ta II" but probably was.

r7?€
lluo mxmn ha r-tusod to ansur qunstions about the vessel.
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gy JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOBAL COMMITTEE \
#

| THE HOMORABLE MR, JUSTICE SIDNEY SMITH 1828 MARINE BUILDING

4 VANCOUVER. B.C.
| comMANDER 8. L. JOWNBON. D.8.c.. n.C.H.R.
KISHIZO KIMURA

A B MOMABTER. RRWCUTIVE ABSISTANY

April 1llth, 1942,

To Registrar of Shipping,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Sir:
Re: "HINATA #" PR 1211
You are hereby advised that the Japanese
Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee has approved the
transfer of title on the above indicated vessel from
Masao Arizono

to THE CANADIAN FISHING COMPANY LIMITED

for the total sum of THREE HUNIRED AND TWENTY-FIVE AND
00/100 DOLLARS (§325.00)
Please advise when this transfer has been
éxecuted and your "Permission to Clear” letter issued
to the new owner, pending completion of documents.
Yours very truly,

JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL COMMITTEE

: E.'Hclaster.
Executive Assistant.

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




OOPY - Original o Case File 644 - Masao Arisoro, File XI.217

Torm 23 MM 1-42

April Lith, 1942

Advasice a/c Boat Purchase
Balance Owing Masao Arizono —225.00

325.00 325.00

k/ il

Cheque paid to Government to amount of $225.00
and will be cashed on your 0.K.

Certified Correct

Signature




°® *
BILL OF SALE

I/PE  Masso Arisono of 355 Powell St.Vanecouver B.C.
in conglderation of the sum of Two-hundred and twanty-five Dollars --ﬁ
receipt for which 1s heredy acknowledged, transfer 64/64the

. shares in the boat described below, to THE CANADIAN FISHING CO.LTD.

of VANCOUVER B.C.

EESCRIPTION OF BOAT
© Lemgth 28 Pest O inches ' . GILLNET MOTOR VESSEL
Breadth 7 Feet Q inches Propelling Power
Depth 2 Feet 7 inches Maker's Name YIVIAM
NAME —~ "HINATA" II S1X_HORSE POWER GABOLINE ENGINE

LINCENCE # - 1212 .
Further, I/ME the said Masao Arizono for my/our

~ heirs covenant with the said THE CANADIAN FISHING CO. LTD.

and I7S assigns, that I/WE have power to transfer in the manner
aforesaid, the premises hereinbefore expressed to be transferred, and that
the sane are free from encumbranoces.

In withess whereof I/WE have hereunto subsoribed my/our name, this FOURTH
day of FEBRUARY One thoussnd nine undred and FORTY/TWO

Exscuted by the sbove named “"Masao Arimono”
(Vendor( s)

In the presence of
*T.B.Quisenberry”
WITNESS




" e e T—— —
i i s B 4 b . e n
440 e T :

Oopy - Original on Case Pile

THE CANADIAN FISHING COMPANY LTD,

Yoot of Gore Avenue
Vancouver, B.C,
Canada

e, and miscellaneocus supplies transfered
+MTD. this FOURTH dey of FEBRUARY-ome

per "Nasao Arizono®
.ll.a‘,rim




LICENCE

Port of R
> .g:::z’m B. C,

mP“"ﬂuluﬁuunnqhommu
her name

.mm-mumw
.C. under the provisions of Past I of

Masao Arisono
Vancouver, B.C.
355 Powell 8t.,

Fisherman

Signatwre "J.H.Mclood"

(Stamp) National Revenue Canada
Customs and Bxcise
Collector's Office
Aug 7 1940
Prince Rupert, B.C.




BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL WEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED,
& body corporate, having its principal place of buidmess at the Foot
- of Campbell AVEnue, Vencouver British
M. M referred t-oru the Party of the First Part, for and in
‘eonsideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) lawful money of Canada,
and other valusble considerstion, paid by MASAO ARIZ0NO, fisherman, of Mill Bay
Canpery, Neas River, British Columbia,
Wﬁ‘ﬂmﬁhu%?ufqofﬁ-w?m, the receipt of which
uu-w:mmmwmmmumt,bm sell, and convey unto
. mmmnwwu-c,.umwm executors, administrators,
sudcessors nd assigns, the M and chattels particularly described
um Ouﬁﬁubutasrut-inohu long, 7 feet -~ inches beam,

2 Teet 7 inches deep, named "Hinata IT, pourodiitht6l.l’uﬁnﬂtnliulum
engine, Serial Number 1116, licensed at the Port of
British Columbia, under the number

Approximate Tonnage — 23

ummmmmmmwmmuwormsmrm
and his or its exscutors, administrators, successors and uu:!.pn; forever
malyminamo:mm-.orummmm

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Party of the First Part has caused these
presents to be subscribed by himself or itself this 5th day of Jume, A.D.1940

(Signature illegibdle)
Assistant General Manager

"G M.Ferguson”
Secretary-treasurer (Seal of Company)




. . TELEPHONE PA Ciric 9281

JAFANIII FISHING VESSELS DisPOSAL COMMITTEE

128 MARINE BUILDING

April llish, 1945.

~ To Custodian of Japanese Fishing Vessels:

e This will be your authority to release the
2 l’hhnu Vessel “HINATA #2+ Official No. -FR 1211
| %o her ovner TAE GANADIAN PISNING COMPANY LIMITED.

| The receipt on this page should be signed

. Dy the nev owner and the ‘original retained by you.

 Duplicate to be returned to this office.

A. E. McMaster
JAPANESE FISHING VESSELS DISPOSAL cdmnm

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the
Fishing Vessel  “HINATA j§2©
Official Ne. PR 1311




e v o e

VANGOUVER, 8.0, |
April 13%h

"RECEIVED from . THE CANADIAN FTISHING COMPANY LIMITED
dhesmmof . ... TWO BUNDEED AND TWENTY-FIVE AND
o0 sccount of sale of Vesel MHINATA #2" PR 1211

~ Jaranese Fissng Vesssrs Disrosar Commrrras

- S e bt K S e <







m»»mmw

v FROZEN, SaLT ano SMOKED Fisk
CANNED SaLMON
ICE AND CoLd SToRAGE

FOOT OF GORE AVENUE
VANCOUVER. B. C.

CAMAGA

Carlisle Cannery,
Skeen&. R‘l’vel'. Bo c.'
Mayn6th /48,

ﬁl“r. Ts B, Quisenborry
Tallheo éanns ity

Bella Coola, B. C.
Dear Ted;

Enclosed gre yvour papers. I found your two
boats but agres with Helin., ™

&Lk

@ tide huag been flooding
and ebbing In them at least a1l winter an

d they are
wreaks,

I will send someone in anad try to salvage
the propellers and tail shafts

Alec Matheson wa.
days and is now home

what the trouble was 88 Alex wn:s

sAmREmENTS lﬁlmum CORTRSENT SRON YIBE. STRESY, ACEIDENYS %NS ALL STRER CORTIONS SEVONS OUR CONTROL

BRLLES OTMURWISE SPECIPED . a1 g PRICEN ARE 7 0. 8. SWIPMIRG PoiNy

ALL CONTSACTE ARG SUAICT 1o APPROVAL Y AN OFPIER 00 THE ComeamY
WE RESONVE THE BGHT WO COERRCY FTEmGSRATAE 1eNes







October 15,1942,

Commander AsllaRoed, R.0,N,R
Neval Offigor zgﬁgiam. =

Assording to our information, the above
motor vessel was towed from Neas River to Tuoks
Inlet last Deeember or January.

This boat was known to the Cansdian
Fis ing Company and was sold to them through this
offios on ipril the 11, 1948, Thay advise, howe
\ £ in searohing for the twml.moi‘to‘mﬁ
spring under a bridge near Prince Mupert,
bad wreoked gcondition that it wes not

worth salvaging.

Before dealing with the matter further,
we should appreciate your heving someone cheok up
regordis to see if anything can be aldded t0
is information,

Yours very truly,

l;ig 3. !x:ﬂm”t.r.
Executive Assi tant,




Ji'lﬂiﬂllﬁlﬂﬂﬂl‘ﬂl!tUllMlPBIALIHAlIHT!t
S wnnnunnulJL

April. l.nh PR .ﬁ-lﬂ 8

T s T T

"HINATA #2" PR 1211

Jaranese Fisring Vessers Disrosar ComMMmrITrss

N Sl g e s e e o S e 2

¥



30th Sctober, 1942,

'Jt ﬁu 1lbr10
wrge Custod:

isn Boats,
s By C.

Thia will be your suthority to relesse

‘the Fishing Vessel Hinsts IT Official No PR 1211
%o her owner. D. J. McKenzie, Prince Rupert; B, C,

The receipt on this pege should be signed
by thc tbove and She original retained by wou.

VMnuplluita %0 be returned to this office.

FISHING TFSSRIS DEPARTMIVT
HEREXAL  MARBERY

e
Vencouver, B. C,

Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the

Fishing Vessel Hinata II
Officisal No, PR 1211

-Jm;; ﬁﬁ?gs Qﬁr@imm 0 ,((
R EGEIVE D *

lovaunﬂﬁ

=




JOHN GOuLD
Marin, 2 Appruiser

No. ‘5. P."
VANCOUVEN, . &,

?lLllHQle
PAGirig Vag
‘. ‘O

Burupy Report

M.A. 692 Type

L. 28 s, B,
Gross; 4,
Wood,

Nons,
Trunk Cabin,
Glaoliﬁc.

Vivian, 7 H.p

Glaoline.

Stbd

i,

+ 8ide Engine Space,

E- Materia) & c‘@‘city Galvanigzeq Iron,

. F1led & venyeq

50 Gallonn.
Carburetors

On deck,
Schebler,

1$* Brass in Tube,
3 Bladed Brass

1 on Bngine
CQppcr.

» Protected by Bkeg,
+don Deck,

On tank,
011,

HNone

-

Kon e,







IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTR

Wepartment of National B o e
Saval Service H.M.C.S, "Chatham™,

g ol S
e
L o

i -

‘00T 24 842

‘\i b L -v“u\

SSE

Dear Sip:

Re: "HINATA I7 - PR, 121.1%

OQur recerds shew that & release erder
dated 11th April, 1942, was received, and that
the abeve vessel was then in geed order in Tuck
Inlet and the relesse was signed fer by P.E.
Salter,

We have ne knewledge what became of 1t
After release, It was net used by anybedy in the
Naval Service,

fours very truly,

A,H, REED

« REED, )

(A,]
COMMA& DER, R,C N.R,

g B WP

AE, McMasters, E8q,,
Japanace Fishing Vessels
Disposal Committee,

1528 Marine Bullding,
VANCOUVER, B, C,




TIME FILED

W’*“‘.u.ﬂ'..upnﬂhﬂhlnhnlniuiEN1lﬂilnhﬂhln“h

912 Roys1 Benic Bldg.,
Yancouver, B, C.
October 28th, 1942,

: Registrar of 8hipping,
eeeee——— s ‘ Prince Rupert, B, C.

PLEASE WIRE REGISTRRED OWNFR VESSFL MuAs SIX NINE ONE,

; - | Fishing Vessels Departoaent,
' Custodiants Offtce,
VANCOUVER, B, C.




. yessels Depertment

ns ﬂfﬂcﬁ

s

‘BETEL M A SIX NINE ONE LAST YEAR FISHERIES DEP ARTMENT LICERSE
ISSUED TO MASAO ARIZONO AT MILL BAY STOP THIS OFFICE HAS RECORD

" OF DOAT HINATA II LICENSE TWELVE ELEVEN OWNER ABOVE NAMED JAPANESE
RESIDENCE THREE PIVE PIVE POWELL STREET VANCOUVER MEASUREMENTS

| LENOTN SWENTY EIOHT FEETYDEAM SEVEN FEET DEPTH TWO FEE® SEVEN
PSSR VIVIAN GAS ENCINE

J H ¥CLEOD
RECISTRAR OF SHIPPING




Novesber 12, 1942,

3 Pishing Oompeny Limited,

Lt kil ;;51 G

Dear Sire:
Attention: Mr, €, E, Salter
Ret ! "Hinata 72" ¥ 2

Referring to your lotter of Cotober 20th
relative to the above vesse) whish was rurcshaesd Yy
you through this Comittee on April 1llth, end fopr
which you made a cash pavment of «00

This matter waa-ruu;r;:plw g Ga:‘-
rince Rupert, »

mander A, T, !m:a‘ ReCuNaRy, at

he advised us thet this vessel wes nover taken over
by the Navy as it wos found thet the hoat was ina -
useless coniition ot Cow Bay in Prinsce R %t harbor;
and that,therefore no further irmobilizat On Was Noe-
cassary, In view of this, NWaval Servies sen acoept
no liability whotsoever,

%e enolose herewith sur check for the
pount pald to this offiee on Aprll 11th, namely
B25,00, Will you kimdly sirn the attached receints

for same and return promptly,

Yours very truly,

Ao B, MoMaster,
Executive Assistant,




SommANDER B. L. JOMNSON. 5.:5.0., 8.c.N.R.
,-: g iy “ o 'n = A
o

5 A B MOMABTER, €XREUTIVE ABSINTANT November 12, 1942,

%:n Pishing Oompany Lintted,

¥

VANOOUVER, B.°C,
s M?ﬂira -
Attention: Mr, C, E. Salter
Re: M/V "Hinata #2" PR 121)

Referring to your letter of October 20th
relative to the above vessel which was purchased by
you through this Committee on April 1lth, and for
~which you made a cash payment of $225.00.

- This matter was fully explored by Com-
mender A. E, Read, R.C.N.R,;, at Prince Rupert, and
he advised us that this vessel wes never taken over
by the Navy as it was found that the boat was in a
useless condition at Cow Bay in Prince Rupert harbor;
and that,therefore no further immobilization was ne-
calaarg. In view of this, Naval Service can accept
no 1iebility whatasoever,

‘ We enclose herewith our check for the
amount paid to this office on April 11th, namely
:ggs.eo. Will you kindly sign the attachsd receipts
"for seme and return promptly.

Yours very truly,

-

A. E, McMaster,
Exec ve Asgistant.

ARM:RO s AR
mLQ | _; % ﬁW‘J‘ g,_@‘ :A “‘
¥ ,v'ﬂqg A y Z ﬁ
ks = e vi":‘k 3
% .

Ao ;’ i = B , |
ALt o o o
e Ny

Tosukinc
ALL NICATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE COMMITTEE




Oat. 27¢h. 1942

The Cansdian FPishing Co. Ltd.
"o 603" Ave.
Yanoouver, B, C.

Dear Sir:

re: N/V "HINATA §a2v
ATTERTICON - MR. J.iCK

- g
Our rils Bo. Lld

~With referense to your letter of August 28th. and
our telephone conversation thersafter, on further g

¥estigating this patter we, todey, have the followd

information from Reeod, Cfficer in churgs &
Prince Rupert, - m

“Our records show thst a Relsase order dated
iith. April, 1942, wis recaived and that the
above vessel was then in good order in Tuck
Iplet and the relzase was signed F. B. Salter.
:, bave no knowisdge what became of it after

« It was not used by anybody im the

Naval Service.”
%Illa have a copy of this reiease on file.

Ponsidering the above would you kindly taxe this
SSCer up again and see if some mistake has not been

o

2 made in oconneotion with this vessel.
f
b :,/I/) JAPANESE FISHING V.88ELS mm?m'rm)"(
’5)‘ /} digashs g " =

‘,ﬁ . Yours truly, o
Al




Cetober 30th, 1042,

e Toed, HelelieNa,
Offlcer-in-Charge,
Ho¥,0. WM..'
m m' B. Ce

Dear Commander Reod:
¥e &re sonsidering a ocleinm from the Canadian

Flehine Sompany for the fishing vessels THINATA 27 ™
1211 and "EeTei1"® 1511 PR QlsE,

%8 have had some eorrespondence in respsot
€5 the former vessel, and in this respect I would part!-
sulsrly refer you to vour letter of Cotober 20th in whish
you sdvise that ascoordins to your records this veassel
vas in order on ipril 11th and o release wee aigned

by the Cansdian Fishing « ¥e are enclosing a
letter from ¥y, Salter of thut Company velating certain
eiroumstaness conecerning hoth vessels, and explaining how
the relecses came to bde sicned,

¥re Solter has advieed us that the wreoks of
both vessols are atill to de. geen tnder the roald-way oross-
ing in Cull Bay at Prinee Rupert. %e have %ad sxoallent
Ooorrntion from this Company, and purtioulsarly from ¥,
Jalter in sarrying cut the work of the Committes; and we
feel Justified in siving thig matter avery considerstion.,

' fe should aprreciste your reviewins the olve
oumstances outlined in attached letter, and advising us
88 early as possidle of your views reapecting settlement,
the Compeny is olaiming S83,0C for the "HTMATA" and
im.oo for the "E,Y.71". In your reply, would you also
atate whather or not in vour opinion there 1s any sslvere
valus 1n what remnins of these vosselg,

Tours very truly .

Ae B, Molaster,
“xecutive Assistant,




l“ . N REPLY FLEASE QUOTE

Wepartment of National Wefence wo.. d =40

Haval Secvice H.M.C.5. *Chathan*

Prince Rupert, B.C,
7th November 12,

A.E, MoMasters, Eanq, ,

Japanese Flshing Vease) Disposal Committee,
Marine Bullding, Vanoouver, B, 0,

Dear Sir:

I have made a very close investigation
into the claim regarding Japanese Vegsels HINATA II
P.R, 121 I and K.Y, IP.R, 016 P.

There 1s evidently some information missing
in your letter dated 15th October, 1942. You mention
the vessels as having been towed from the Naas to
Tucke Inlet, And I accepted thie statement without
checking it, more so as ? had a release order, signed
by Mr, alter, with whom we have had most friendly
relations, Knowing that there dxboon vyery close

nlet,

» WIONngly again, that they were found under
the railway bridge in Zenadi Rapides,

four letter 8tates that they were at Cow
Bay and I can wel} understand that they were wrecks.
Cow Bay Creek is 1ittle more than an open sewer
cluttered up with wrecks and derelicts.

there 1s no record on I' elther vessel
having been in Tucks Inlet, A further investigation
of the individual regorta of the Skippers who towed
boats down from the aas Adlscloses no reference to
the vessels as having been handled by the Navy.

There was a large number of fishing vessels
at many Canneries which were either out of the water
or shored up in safe Places and which were not taken
in as it was consldered that they were immobile.
They were watched by our Patrols

The derelicts in Cow Bay were not worth
recognition.

The information is missing as to how the
boats got into Cow Bay and who put them there. Cow
is such an utterly unsuitable place that they
would never be put there by any one under my orders.

I am at a loss to know how a release order
wa® applied for because these boats had been in Cow
before the disposal took place, '

Copy of Lieutenant Smyly's letter enclosed,
I would add that Lieutenant Smyly's records have
been entirely accurate so far,

COMMANDER  R.C. . 1.




IN REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

!cparmmtt of RNational Dctma. wo.A=P=8
Faval Serbice

7th__Nevembar,

Liesutenant Smyly,
Extended Defence Officer,
PRINCE RUPERT, B. C.

Cemmander A.H. REED, RCHNR.,,
Officor-in-Char‘o‘
H.M.C.S, "Chatham",

PRINCE RUPERT, B, C.

Dear Sir:

Re Mr. McMaster's Letter eof 30th eof
October‘ 1942, I beg to state that the fishing
vessel "Hinala II", P.R. 1211 and KY.I, PR,016-P,
were never taken over by the Navy,

2, Both of these vessels were wrecks and
were left by their owners on the mud flats at
Cew Bay. )

Sgd: F.H. Samyly,
Lieutenant, R. C, N. R.,
Extended Defence Officer.

COPY/7th Nov '42.

D 2258

T~ 11~40 {TSSH)
N 8. $155-0258




BAKE AN

THE CANAGIAN BANK OF COMWERCE
. VAMOTHIVER CANADA

& e Canatian ShshimgCompany 4 10: 3

PRODUCERS AND DISTRIBUTORS OF FRESH FROZEN,CURED. AND CANNED Hr

ICE AND COLD STORAGE EVACUAT'ON SECTIN™
Rer'd 0c

File Ko, .. 22 7Y

PIRCEAML i Apsts T 8y
LR e

LT T (e—T—
Borpedain iy
Prbmen Bugert,
Sontrle, Wanh., U 8.4
Knluana, i

¥ igl kiowmid Ave siise

VANCOUVER.B.C.

F B S Y

October 27,

Custodlian of Enemy FProperty,
675 West Hastings Street,
Vancouver, B, C,

Attention: Major McAllister,
Dear Sirs:

Koapre brren

Eagosen By
Lankepor:
Mamiton
Margnre: Bay

versation of today, we have on file Chatte ‘

Confirming our telephone son- ¢ 2
Mortgage in the amount of $350.00, |

ctober

Porcher Island
Taliboo

- B. U,
Walea Leland

" eackERs or

NEFCO RAPIO FROZEN

PRGDUCTS

BELLEANNA, 1MPERIAL.

TOLUMBIA SUPERS.

BUPFREME anD vALUE

BEANDYS

Froah, Fromen and

Semaked Finis

Mild Cared Selman

ey Sakt Hervboag

Fiah Meal and O
CANNED Fifir
REGISTENED BRANDS

Gald Seal, Blae Seal, Red Seal.

Pink Senl, White Seal,

Agquearium, Angler

Bedl, Colonial.

Fiahorsnan, Gold Leaf,

Beron, Rover,

Bed Breast, Supreme,

TKM: DL

L L L e e R Tl ] P T e
B o SHE SR 5OV e

£28th, and in frince Rupert on November lst.
mortgage is on the gasboat HINATA
by Mr, N, Izumi of 130 West first Ave., Vancouver,

AR T
LIS 3.1) Fg e T

This
Il and signed

We now understand that the

registered owner of this boat is a Mr. Arizono
of 355 Powell Street,
anything you can do towards helping us make

collection from the man who signed this mortgage.,

We will therefore appreciate

Yours very truly,

THE CANADIAN FISHING COMPANY LIMITED

Pl L o W H TR it
« K. Milne.

(""
-
P




Ihe Registrar of Shipping,
Prince Rupert, B, C,

Vould you kindly give us the following inforsstion
;: {;!{!‘ to the vessels "linata I PR.A21, and "Hinata IIV

1. Description of esch vessel
2+ Age of the vessels. ,
3« Banes of previous owners, ‘Tevious license numbers.

e "Hinate I" was sold to & Mr. Poashelu, of Prince
ﬂl.l‘ re on J‘m‘ 23' 1?-‘#3’ anc the “éihmu 11”, o & &Y, D. b
| sio, in October, 19i2. Both sales were made through this
office. ¥e do not know whether these transfers have been
reglatered at your office,

it 1s, however, the earlier history of these two boats
in which we are interested, and any information you ean give us
will be appreciated.

Tours very truly,

?o 4‘#!&3'3‘*}:"
Specified Articles Department,




Qetober 28, 1943

o ,in?!?mm' Gompany Ltd
mt of Gore . 4

’
‘Vansouver, B, C.
Dear 8irm

in reply to your letter of October 27¢h, in
sonnection with the chattel mortglgo, in the ssount eof
$350.00 on the vessel "Hinata II¥, we would be plessed
if you would supply us with the rollowing informationt

1. A description of the vessel on which
this mortgage was placed.
x:sb?at iicense of this vessel.
te(year) of the mortgage.
number under whioh this mortgage
was registered and the year in whish
it was registered.

2, The
3. The
4+ The

With this informstion, we would be in & better
position teo follow this matter up for you.

Yours very truly,

'o Hﬁﬂ’klﬂm, ;
Specilfied Articles Departuent.
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October 28, 1943

The Custodian sold & fishing vessel, shown on ir. Gould's
PREY &5 the "M.A. 691". 691 was the fishing license of Hasaso

.

© " Easeo AKIZONO, according to inforumation supplied to the
Japansse Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, was the ommer of a

. Wesael Enown as the "Hinats II®. The "Hinata II" is licensed at
Prigee Rupert in the name of Masao ARIZ0NO. The description glven
for the "Hioata 11" asd Lhat given on Mr. Could's report om the

"M.A.691" differ slightly.

he "N .A.691" was sold under the name "Hinata II" and under
the llcense (PR.1211) of the "Hinata II", and the money placed to
the eredit of Masso ARIZONG. The net proceeds were 3131.22.

susplied presumably by Nasso ARIZONO, is thet
Coupany held a mortgage for 3130.05 on the

In April, 1942, the Cengdisn Fishing Company negotiated to
purehase the "Hinate 1I™ PR.1211 from Masso ARIZONO for the sum of
£325.00, of shich sum $100.00 was retained by the purchsser. This
+100.00 was explained in letter as follows: "We also paid an
additional $100.00 previously to the Japgnese to -urchesse the boat.”
The purchase of this boat by the Canadian Pishing Company fell through
because when the  found the boat it was quite useless for future use,
and was lying in Cow Bay, near Prince Rupert.

he "H.A.691" was, we believe, not lyimg in Cow Bay, although
the boat [lle does not  ndicate where she was. However the boat
*Hinsta 1", with no official numbers, and believed to be the same
as the "Hinata 1" PR.1210 owned by Zentaro ARIZOBO, was lying in Cow
Bay and was s0ld on Jume 23, 1943, for %10.00 (The City of Prince
Bupert was go to clean out Cow Bay, and intended to charge owners
with the cost of towing the wrecks out to sea. Tnis wonld amount to
. mroumd 310.00, so that the sale of the "dinata 1" for 210.00 was the
best that could be done.). Zentaro ARIZONO's boat was said to have
been left at the Suyehiro Boatworks, which is in Cow Bay.

dr. Gould's description of the "M.A. 691" actually fits that
given by Zentaro ARIZOEO for nis bost nore closely than it does the
_@eseri tion given for the "Himata II", but a foot or two in the
dength of a boat 1is not important, as methods of measurement differ.
in an engine the brake horsejower given instead of the working horse-
power would account for a horsepower or two.




October 28, 1943

ihs Canadian Fishing Compary inform us that they hold a
registered chattel mortgage on the vessel "Hinats II" for the sus
of $350.00; this wortgage teing signed by N. Isumi, 130 West 1st
Averms, Vancouver. N. Izumi is apparently the same as lnogc
Somataro TANABE, Reg. 01522, File 3539, whose address was 130 West
1st Ayenue, Vancouver, and whose name used to be Naojio I1ZUMI. This
Ban, &8 far us we know,did not own a boat or anything else.

R ¥e have written the Canadian Fishing Compeny for more ¢couplete
~detalls on their morigage and the boat on which the wortgage was taken.

¥e have written TANABE about the matter.

Would you kindly communicate with Masso ARIZONO in order to find
out the following:

1. What name, if any, was painted on his boat. Description of boat.
2. Fros whom he had purchased the vessel.
3. If his vessel was purchased from the previous owner
with the inowledge of the Canadian Fishing Coxpany
4. I he owes the Cansdian Pishing Compeny any money ,
and the circumstances under which the debt was contracted.
5. The year in which the boat was purchased.(The licenses of
the two "Hinata's™ would indicate fairly recent licensing)

We are writing the Registrar of Shijping, Prince Rupert, for
:::ni;;slnn on the vessels licensed at that port under numbers 1211

Beither of these vessels a pear on any lists of impoundod vessels.

Attached is the file of the "Hinata II", as well s Internee File
P




_;i‘.‘}'ﬂmb" ,‘ 1?‘3-

The Canadian Fish Company Ltd.
Foot of Gore "nm‘:f ’
Vancouver, B. C,

Dear Birs: akientions Er. 1. K. illns

In regard to the chattel wo tgage on the vessel
"Hinata I1" about whieh you wrote us on NHovember lst, we
wish to advise th:t the liceuse ausber given in vour letter
i not the number of the gasboat license of the "Hinata II®.

o port of registry is given in your letter, fut
We assune that this i3 2 Prince Rupert license. Prince
Rupert license /1221, sceording to infornation supplied by
the strar of Bhipping at that port, was issued for ane
other t entirely. it 1s sossible it the number given
in r Jetter is in error, and we would de pleased if you
¢heck to ascertain the correct nusber.

As we advised you previously, the "Hirata II" was
licensed in the nime of Kasao ARIZONO. Would you please
det us know how N, lzuni's ownorship of this vessel mss
established st the time the chattel ortgage was reglstered?

Xours very truly,

F. iztheson,
Epecified Articles Departaent.




VACUATION SECTION
h!!iKMWMLIQEVENUEL(huwADA «NOV 15 1949
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(CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DIVISIONS) ’ <4 ;’L 4‘&1 ;’J’

5 s ..,-*‘_w... Patman i, AP
Referred - \\iar)th& 4

Pert of Prince Rupert; B:T+
Nov 10th 1943,

Custodian of Enemy Property
Vancouver, B.C,

Referring to your letter of October 28th re vessels
Hinata 1 and I1, the féllowing is all theinformation at
hand

Hinata I 28 ft x 7 ft x 2.7 £t 3 tons 6 &P Vivian engine
owner Zentaro Arizono, 355 Powell St., Vancouver

Hinata II 28 x 7 x 2.7 ft 3 tons 6 Ep 7ivian engine
owner ‘asao Arizono, 357 Powell St., Vancouver,

In this connection the records of this port still
show ownership in the names of the persons mentioned above.

yours truly

/
’

“ _
iegistrar of :} pping.

-




MENORANDUM TO FILE 747 (Internee)
Fromt F. Matheson November 156, 1943

Rr. Quisinbury, of the Canadian Fishing pany Ltd., reports
?\lt in the Pall of 1941, his cospany sdvamsed te 8. Iors
our NBsojo Komataro TANABE Evac. File 3539) the sum of £100.00
Lo purchase g boat.

lzumi #llegedly gave this uoney to Arizono ftor the purchase
of the boat "Hirata II™. The total purcihisse price was to be
$325.00.

¥hen the impounding of Japmnese bo:ts took place tnis beat
#8s in Cow Day, Prince Rupert, according to Izumi.

The Canedlan Pishing Company had tacen out a mortgage for
$350.00, in Izuni's name, on this boat.

After the cutbreak of #ar, the company secured a bill of sale Qt(%
from Arizono for the "Hinats [1® and, the gasbout license

Priace Bupert 1221; the company paild the balance of $225.00

to the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee, and went

to Prince Rupert to et the boat, tut either ecould not find

Ber of refused to accept her as she was wtlualc.ai lring at

Cow Bay. The £225.00 was refunded, btut t.e Canad
have the bill of sale, and wmant the boat.

The boat "Hinsta I" was found in Cow Bay, and rits the de-
scription of the "Hinata II" as given by the Cenadian Fishing
Company Ltd. closcr than does the boat "M A" which we have
under the name of the "Hinata II".

an Fishing




NAZIONAL REVENUE, CANADARN v CUATION '"T‘@

{ICUSTOMS AND EXCISE DIVISIONS)
REVENU NATIONAL DU CANADA

SERVICES OFS DOUANES €T DE L'accise)

PORT or Prince %mt fC"‘" 45
ponr oe, . MOVember 24%!14943.

Custodian of Enemy Property
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Bir:-

I am in receipt of your letter of November 17th

your file G 95 we vessels Eﬁimu 1" and " Hinata II",

According to the records at this Port
the license for "Hinata II™ is Number 1211.

It was ﬂidtntly an error in typing which
gave the number 1221 to the " Hinata II",

Sl T Yours truly

: A A : C
(B0 NO Eyp, W

LTESTORE BeRicE 1:':\- ﬂ
B




MERORANDUN TO FILE No. 3539
Fromi: Speeified Articles Dept. . ec. 23, 1943

r;tnged with

for the pur
o thi disn Fishir w o
9 this end, the Cangdian shing Ry

advanced to 1ZUKI the sum of $100.00, in the Faiyl of 1941.

At the outbresk of war, the boat was in
the nawe of Moseo ARIZONO, slthough LZUML had pald ARIZONO
£300.00 on the purchase price. fihe boat, st that Ltime,
was said to be iying near Erinde Rupert.

In order to oltain possession of the boat,
the Cangdian Pishing Company secured from Kasao ARIZONO
& bill of sale to the company for the sum of $350.90 (in-
eluding the £100.00 already paid). This bill of sale the

company still holds.

The Custodian sold for the sus of $150.00
(1es o ) 8 boat wiich carried the identification
"M.A.591"., This @oney has been placed in the account of
Masao ARIZONO, Internce "ile T47.

The Internce Departient wrote ARIZONO at
OUr request ascing him to cive us the necessary informstion
to enable us to settle the clatm of 2100.00 filed By the
Olnndiln.lxuhlac\coupany against Naojo Komataro TANABE,
“OB0, however, has refused to answer any questions.

If we take it that the boat "H.A." wnich
carried ARIZONO's 1941 fishing license number is the boat
which he sold to the Canadian Fishing Company, then it
would appear that $100.00 of the money received frou the
sale of this boat should be paid to the Canadian Fishing




Norsmber 6, 1948

The Osnadisn Fishing Coupany Ltd,,

m-uumnmm.mmumm.w
cerning the veszel Biinate #2°,

lre Naono Arigeno has stated that a vessel, ldentified by ids
initiale and fishing lleence munber, which was sold by this office,is the
"Hinate #2%, Hy, Arisone hss stated that he 414 not receive $300,00 on
acoount of the sale of the vessel and that he did vet sign sales paper in
connection with this vessel,

Iour file sontains evidence that the information given by iMr,
Arisono would to be incorrect.

appreciate receiving your permission to use documents
in eommection with the caquiry being made into My, Arisono's
The docunents will be availadle to you when the

- ihe proceeds realized from the
#3% our interest in
consideration before any

’
Office of the Custodian,




Tos Hr. Shears

From: ¥, Matheson

Rat M.¥s "Hinata #2° and Mageo ARLZOHA, File XX Lid-Cang fbd

 Just prios to the outbreak of war with Japan, the Canadian Fishing
bhtd, sdvanced $100.,00 to & Japansse fisherman, "N Ismwd"(identified in
Custodian records as Naojo Komstaro TAUANE, File 3539)for the purpose of
purehasing & fishing boat,

This $100.00,IZUK1/TANASE pald to Maseo ARIZOHA oun the purchase of the boat
"Hinata #2%, but did not take delivery, due to the out Tesk of wars

In February, 1942, Masao ARIZONA signed a bill of sale transferring the boat
to the Cansdian Fishing Company Ltd. for $325.00, of which $100.,00 had already
been paid,.

The boat eould not be found and the Canadian Fishing Company were refunded the
$225,00 which thay deposited with the JeFeVeDsCs in connection with the msmp
eontemplated completion of the transaction begun Detween IZUMI and ARIZONA,

The boat, under the name "N.A.691" was found by tie Custodian among the im-
pounded boats at Prince Rupert, and was sold for §150,00, Bxpenses of §21,03
were charged. The balance of $128.,97 is being held in SUSPENSE ORDIGARY ACCT.

The reason tils balance is being held 1s that the Canadian Fishing Company
obviously have a claim to some portion of the proceeds of sales

Mased ARIZOHA is to receive an award of $42.75 in connection with his claime
Fhat should be done with the $128,977

1s the Cassdian Fishing Company eutitled to $100,007 Is the company o titled
%o & proportionate share of the proceeds? Or is the company entitled to nothingl

The Canadian Fighing Company turned over to the Custodian their entire file
o this boat, The information supplied was helpful in this cese as well as in
the cace of a claim Iiled by Arizoua's father.

m o SR
7




December 29, A949

mmmmmtauuuxmundwm
Mm'mwmummm,m'muun-.
+ aud the Canadian Fistdig Compamiy
advance pay meat made to Mr, Arisone, in

48 the sass vessel, it is wrident
JOUr GORpany .

receipt of the edclosed chegu.

Yours M’

r L3 llthaam.
Office of the Custodian,




G.R.4. REE, Raq., K.0.,

A.G, m. l‘qv, l.c.,

MBS LILTE mows,
’d. m. '«o i




:&“"‘..,.' “::‘-:hm
l 4 ' e :

!Mmammtha muduﬂmh
'wﬂuﬂmanaMMHmtﬂ
- eovering your persemal property {indicating).

Is that your signature on that ferm?
Tes.

Iuthntmpnnd in ny offies by you with
mm-raw

T

¥as it ¢arefully prepaved?

Y "y

Are She values given of your best and your personal
propersy faiy valwes?

T e,

Would you say that the whole thing was a true
luMV Ay Yea,

MR, VIBTUE: ¥ vdll offer that as an exhidis,

' (SUMARY MARKED EXRIBIY N0, 1).

MR . 'lﬂt @ Now with regard to the boat, wviere
414 you leave that bun

hmammb-u.mut

Yes,
And when you left it what sert of condition was it
in? At It was in good

condition; it was in the beathouse,




‘m son . :

I was in goed condivion?

And 244 you leave 16 beceuse of the evasusion?
T es. ‘

mm. thmk you,

R RE B Inuﬂm‘.mm. that the
fishing vessd seld for its fair amrket value.
xnmuumtmmammum
by the slaimant for whish the Owstedian {s in any
wmtvm“tu%w’
.mmu.ummmummm
hmtwmth‘umunh-hn
o atolen, the claim for the smme is exeessive,

1 wish to submis, your H onour, a memorandum
Fespecting the persomal chattels and the fishing
tllumnnmnu.n.

~ GROSS-EXANINATION BY M. REX:

'Q hm&-m:uhn-u“.'m-n
am.mmx.mm»um
&-u--tu.smum.m

Teos.
mmmmunnsumrnuum.
and get §100.00 en account? '
mmmmaumumtm.w
But 1% was all emmecslled,

Tou agresd to sell it for $325.00, 414 you not?
OF yourasgent 4id for you?

MR, VIRTUS: Well now, there is & question that o ould




M. REE: He 1 wnder cross-emmination, Nr. Virtus.
MR. VIRTUE: Parsioulsrly @ a witness of shie kind,

KR. RICE TYou don't have 5o come 50 his reseus in
every case.

MR. VIRTUR: Well, my learnsd friend says did you

~ mot agres 6 sell this beat for §325,00 or your
agent did for you. oy | |

M. RIOR Yes, or his agent,

M. YIRTUE: Surely sven t¢ a literate witness whe
understands English that wuld be & diffieuls
questl on,

MR. REE: He has an Interpreter here,

MR, YIRTUE: I think my learned friend should splis
that question and make it clear © him wht he is
asking. If it was his agent shat agreed, that is
one thing, and if he 414 & himself thet is
another,

MR RICHE If his sgent did it, it & the same Shing a»
-4f he 414 4% himself,

MR, VIRTUE: Oh yes, in law, but not bringing it ouwt
in eross-examination,

THE SUB-COMMISSI OMER: This witaess will be able to
slear it up as he goes along.

MR, RICE: Certainly.

A There were arrangements tal ked about but they

were cancelled, »

Pid you get $100.00 on ascownt of the sale of yowr
beat?

No, I did not,




. Or 40 your s gent? ks Nes
£ Did you ever authorise your best to be seld te
the Ceanadian Vishing Compmmy Limited?
No, shet arvangement was sanselled 80 t has I
didn't give my permission, '
Well what was the arrangment? ‘
There ware some arrangements to sl but them the
‘war eame along and the arrangements were all
cancelled,
Well theh, the arrangments to sdl were for
325,00, 1s shat right?
Tosn, at iho time the arrangemsnts were td ked about
it was for $325.00,
Why 45 it that you have raised your price now to
§500400 17 you were willing st ons time to sdll it
for §325,00? Why are you asking in yow elaim
for $500.007
AS the time of the prise of §325,00 being or at
the time that it was under diseussion, the persen
te whon I was intending to sell it wasa persenal
friead of mine and the priecs was specially low.
I show you a ferm sompleted respecting your beat,
I take it (indioating). Will pu look at it and
#8e ifyou know it or whether you have sem it
bafore or not? Read the name of the boat.
"Ninata No. 2",
That was yow bost, was it?
¥ es,
Well the particulars in that form, you had them
filled in, did you, the rdﬂﬂuﬂu of your belfil?




6
K. Ariseno,
No, I didn'y haffe anything to & with it,
Tou had nothing to do with ¢ hat form?
Idida's £001 & n,
Well did you have somsone Sl11 18 in for yous -
o, I was interned .Mﬁmmnﬂnhru"l
‘%0 do anything, , NS 2
 Have you aver seen that ferm befere?
lo, i have naver seem it befere,
Never seen it before?
No,
Well is your beat registered?
And isn't that the same form as you wed when you
had your bost registered?
Ne, it is differems,
It is different from that?

Tes K

And you have never seen that form before and you
know nothing sbout it?

A e,

M RICRE I would Just 1like to have the form marked
for identification. It & & registration form of
his beat, the "Ninata No. 2,

Q That 18 your beat?

A Yes,

MR. RICE: And this form gives partieulars of the hoat,
the dimensions, the year it was buils, ete,

MR, VIRTUE: I have ne objection to i hdu marked
for tdentification, :

M. RIBE: umumz—nmmﬂup«um




that 15 all I ean do.

(FORM MARNED EXHIBIT "A" FOR IDENTIFICAT I0N).
M. RIOE: Iwould like to tenderas sn exhibis, yowr

Honour, the appraisl on this beat made by

'mm.nmm.m,mmmm

"uu.mumnnmm-ummu
mxmummnmnlo.n.

M, VIRTUE: Well that will go in, I take 1%, subjest to
the same objestion made befors that it is met
evidentes at this stags Later on it might be

M RER QG Were you ever sonsulted by the

 Gommndant. of the ingler Tntermsent Canp &%
Mu.mm,mtuumummr
Neo.
The commander or no eofficer of tha camp ever spoke

- G0 you at any time abows your beat?

No, there wvas 2o td k from myons st the camp, but
Id1d receive a letter from the Oustedian telling
Be to give some information,

Did m give any information?

o, I made ™ answer,

Well, the Custediam received information frem the
Commander of that camp and it reads as follows -
MR, VIRTUE: - Ok wall, I object te this, .
M. RICE Iu;oh‘uukhh!huhthnum{

A o, I made no answer.

MR. VIRTUE: It is not even secondhand evidense.

M. RICE: If he admits 1‘, it 1is ‘m&ny "“m.




THE SUB-@BOSSONE: T think it should be browt

| hm:ttmmMIahhameum
he has any knowledge of it.

M. VIRTUE: Pardon, sr? ,

~ THE SUB-@WUBE GNER; Think 16 should be browght to his

o ammumumuamr he knows anys
Shing abous 1t.

MR. VIRTUE: HNe says that he was not interviswed sbout i,

MR. REE: Iupmurmuomwukmf
it refreshes his mind, It is & letter writtea by
the Commander of the camp and it has a statement

| dmmmmannm

My VIRTUE: I ofject to that entirely,

THE SB-DMOSSIONER: T think you might read 5 and ask
&ﬂhohtwmncctmdthMu;
view there,

MR. RICE: "In conmeetion with your inquiry o November

6sh, 1943, I hereby wish to state Shat at the
outbreak of war in December, 1941, I was

M. VIRTUE; .. Perhaps you will have it translated later,

"ooliowever I was internsd at the ingler
Interment Camp for the ressan that I am of
the Japanese rase, moupaﬁriy privileges
&8 a Canadian by birth wars takes from i

Sompletely, Therefore under the eircumstm ces

‘T reserve tie information for the inquiry
till after the War, when I can take the entire




| 8 |
Diseussion,

-m-puumwmn-

She stand whieh {5 net Mimited.®

M!hujmmlum.mtndudinun-
is to the Custedim?
n--mucrmammamumm
addressed to the Custedian.
And what did you do with 1t when you Syped 18¥
hmththw-owum“»-
ut.mmmmhmmmwmu
mm-mmm.uxmmx
. would take this up after the wag.
| MR RICE: I wish to subnit this lstter, your Ronour,
the contents of this quetation that the clatmant has
ads itted.
THE SUB.COMMI-SIONER: Very well.
MR. VIRTUS: Subjest t objeetion.
cm-mununmm-o.u.
M RICR That s dl.
M. VIRTUR: What was Exhibit Ne. 27
THE SRORETARY: The memormdws respecting the fishing
hutcﬂuu..&mm.
30 KR. YInvux: ho\htaomshvunuhv




1dmtification?
THE 8 BBARTARY: No,
‘ ‘ﬂ--lnﬂh Gm,tlutumm
"Mlmm: Bxhibis "A® vutbtmdm
' lfthuo
M. VIRTUE: T would Itk my learned frisnd %6 1ot me have |
| She statement of the sale of this boat whio h Mom
the Custedfan’s file. It is dased abews November
7eh, 1942, If my learned friend will letas have
MR, RION: !tujutamd-.

M. VIRTUE: !hn.\ut-mﬂh‘hq ‘
hﬂdMﬂuMMﬁ!Mmm&uMl

mutnmnmcrtmuu.) 1
M. RIGE: Oh yes; the best was aftervards found.

KR, YIaTem: n'!nnujmlntumwtmh
Ry learned frisnd's file. This memerendus resds:
'!Mlh-nmtuuhythlmh-llu
'lam'uluwuhubmudn
Tucks Inlet. Canadisn Pishing Company reports
that boat {5 net found. They will buy if
same is found.®
M, RIGE: That 14 Just a repert that the Gu tedim
had. There 1is no foundation to it.
M VIRTEE: That is the repert that they had the
 bes
M. m &hnrlﬂfrh-lhlmdtmnuh
Pt in, hhm.Mamushﬁumm

is conecerned. §t 1s just a memorandus that ¥ had
~om his file.




Capmti g | ANy A

L &m ey s sion.

MR, VIRTVE: ludll&h.hnthtﬂh‘na
axhibis,
(MEMORANDUN MMKED EXHIBZF O, 5).
MR, VIRTUE: ﬂmhuthmmnh,u.lm
| friend has 1 here, the master file, o statement
mmw-mnm.usuwum
..mt !htm't seen any mu-u that they mold 1y,
Wi VIRTUE: I wowld 1ike to have my lesrmed fyiemd '
produce a receipt that unnumnu.
b2, showing the Manﬁhsﬂlthb‘u
M R0 n-m'mmumwm'

it fer QZS.GO. and he seld it Mt.
m WS paid ami the bost was net delivered

and shey had %o py back the $225.00, and that i
a1l that that is,
MR, YIRTUR:

file are papers dealing with a nud in
which ¢laimant 15 believed o mve had =
interest. The value plased on the fishing
boat in ¢laim indicates that the vessel for
Whish elainm has been made 18 not the one
concerned in these papers,”
Now I want to show that they actually teok pessession
oF Seok this versd which he is elaiming, and {¢
was sold, and I produce from my Leurmed friend's
fils & reseipt of Nevember 13th, 1942, whieh




spesks for 1tself, and I am pusting thet fn, It

18 for $225.00, and daved Novesder 136, 1942,

and 1t resds: ‘“Received from the Japanese Pishing
“m Pispesal Committee Gh sum of
msa on ageownt of sale “ ﬁnﬂ
‘"Hinata No, 2' - refuid of purchase price
atcount vessel total less.”

uuasm‘wmmn-m
M. R R tmimz,,u-m-.mwm

¢laimant for §$325.00, ‘
MR, VIRTUE: Pleast don't maks tha statement, that it
Was ®14 by the elaimnt; he has swerm the 1% s

not,
MR: ICR: e says it was ®ld by Mnself and he says

that the negotiations were net completed,

M. VIRTUE: H ¢ sadd Shey talked abous sale,

MR, RER They talked sbowt sale and ho made a sale to
the Canadian Pishing Company Limitéd for $325,00,
$100,00 was patd on ageomnt and the balance of
$225.00 vas paid to the Japanese Mhl Vessels
Disposal Committes and they eouldn's g ot tisle,
theyeouldn®y find the boat, and o theyeould net
deliver 1t. They wrote tis ¢laimant here and he
refused to tall ﬁ-ﬁmmiht‘nndﬂ

Mwhtnuunlﬂuuyﬁwtmnh
- HoRey bask to the Canadian Fishing Company Limited,
this §225.00, and that {5 the receipt there that
%y lsarned friend has just asked S0 be filed,
| That 15 how that happemd. And when the beat was

tc-a.nnaanuaamummsam




practically wasaleabls,
M. VIRTUE: My learned friend is making that statement
ARd Shars Lo not & serep of evidenee O suppers 18,
THESUB.COMMB STONERS I presume that is part of his

wmuudh-umnmmm

explanations of his pesition, that 1s one shing
bt not as evidenee.
MR. REB: Gersainly,

(RECEINT JARKED EXIZBE %O, 6),
THE SUB-COMUSSIONER Is there dny recerd of whe
happenad to the other goods referred %o in yowr

Is there any recerd of what
Wumnu«.mmmuumou-r
l‘h’cr-u;d‘arnm-cunnmnrpcrml
effects, -

'am un. -mauumeumm
muummn-mmum his
w.ummhummumn
Shem ®d that the Custoedian {5 not responsible for
any leass He was invited to tadl the Cwstedim
Mmhttmnthtmpnmymh




W perhaps net %o wreng. The pesiien he Seck
"< WS, "] an & Canaddan witisen, and T have bees
. inberced®, and when he was placed in the
P osivion he smid, "I wm going to it wntil I am
tmomhtm!mwaw X am net so
_mhtmmmmhnmmt.

Wiish wers esch tw yesrs old, snd the priee patd
tu" them was $200300 for one, and $300,00 for the
m,mmw‘mrcsnmh
ﬂnmmu-mmmnmu-. Would
Wlﬁuﬂnnmhﬂulﬂat

MR RIEn ﬁu.dnmanm.ymm
He onmnet file 2 clain ®© them now.

MR. YIRTVE: Imzuemmman,m.

Q‘ Tou claim for two nets: One was & spring 9§ net
and the other a cohoe 7inet, cach 1200 fathons?
Yes. '
lu:mr-nymudn-my-n.u‘a
them two years. lw&ntml“umnnhu
is this:. If they only cost you §200,00 and $300.00
respectively, & you want te correet that?

Take the first one. Did 1t cost you $200.007
Fo.
What did it cost you?
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Is aost you $250,007 |
Yeu, and the other ose cest §350.00.
$350,00, it sest?
Yo, |
5 ‘hlhtmuhcmmmmn
” ﬁnmmmm of the first one was
;\;Wﬂﬁt“ -rmmo--n
$350,001
kYes.
ASd you teck off $50,00 or depreciation?
Yes, .
I amglad you cal lod thet to my attention,
m‘lﬂm‘-
mmﬂﬂlz I wader why he swore to that
umnumummm
M. VIRTUE: I an afraid, your Nonour, auu..
chrtmm.
THE SUB-(DMMISSIONER I am afraid he bas made a lot
of exvemns like thms,
M. VIRTUE: I am glad thae you called thnt to wy
- attemtion, sir,




$125.09 Phillipson
$120,00 Gould-
(M.A. 691)

John Gould, appraiser of M.A. 691
Exhibit #3.

The Claimant did not declare any assets any kind,prior
to intermment and according to Exhibit # he refused to
give “any informetion until after the war®, If

that M.A. 691 and Hinata #2 are one and the same Boat it
seems evident:-

(a) That it was not declared or reported by the Claimant to
the Custodian at any time:

(b) That the Claimsnt had negotiasted a sale to the Camadian
Fishing Co. Ltd. for $325.00 as Pebruary 4, 1942($225.00
mentioned in signed Bill of Sale is the wnsideration after

d.dzetion of $§100.00 owing the Fishing Co. Ltd. by the Claim-
ant

(¢) That the Canadian Fishing Co. Ltd. om April 11, 1942 paid te

the J.F.V.D.C. the sum of $225.00 in respect to sbove trans~
action; receipt om claim files

(d) That the Canadian Pishing Co. Ltd. did mot locate the Himata
#2 smong the impounded vessels at Prince Rupert and the boat

named "Hinata® found by the Company at Cow Bay, Prince Rupert,
was regarded as wvalueless and they would not take delivery,

(e) That as no bost was delivered to Canadian Pishing Co. Ltd, _
the sum of §225.00 was refunded by the J.F. V.D.C. on Nev. 13/4
Exhibit #6 to the said Company. So far ss known the §100.00
above mentioned bas not been peid back to the sid Co, snd they

still bave the Bill of Sale from the Claiment and the licenss
to the Hinata #2.

(f) That the Custodian on Oct. 30/42 sold M.A. 691 for $150.00 to
D.J. McKensie, which amount was Gould's market valuatiem,
The Custodian was not aware at the time of any interest of
The Canadian Fishing Co. Ltd. im this Boat, The Sales papers
described the Boat as "M.A. 691/Minata #2%; and: g

That the net funds derived from this sale, memely, §150.00
less expenses of §21.03- §128.97, are presently held in

Suspense account on Custodian books pending definite clarie
fication of owmership.




Seld_for

At no tine did Claiment

supply Custodian with
information regarding nets nov claimed as

%o hin. The Custodian has no
record nets as listed in Claim,
Pli, 1lines 11-30 inc. and p.15 lines 1-
19 inec. of Transeript deals with nets
which are the sabject of the claim in
this respect,

At no time did Claiment
supply Custodian with
information regarding Adjunction Goods
now claimed as belonging to him. The
Custodian has no record of such Goods

as listed in Claim,




Appraiser
'hhilg Vessel
n.‘i 691
Exhibit #3-

P.7, 1lines 3-8 ine.




V.L.A Miasion |
Sale |Total Award
Price| 125% of all

.
of |Amount

V.L.A,

(except fon

: (omnt V.L.A, )]

Total Award
80% of all

LA

Total

10%
there~
of

Sale
| Price

o
FERSONAL PROPERTY

Boats and Boat Gear

T vy N '

Equipment
charges
paid.to
purchasers
in error,
Repay to
owners

Amount of
Claims for
Boat Gear
Declared &
Not Found

& Recorded
Now Missing

-

NETS

4 Total Claim for
Nets Sold,
Declared Not Found
and Recorded Now

Missing

Percentage
Total Award

to Total Claim

Claim for
Nets Sold
Declared

Not Found,

& Recorded

MISCELLANEOUS CHATTELS

{Rebates
of charges
0% of
By |Sale Price

goods

& Sold
~aid

Clainm for

Declared
Not Found,
Recorded
Now Missing,

Not

TOTAL RECOMMENDATION

e ———




